

## AUTO INSERTION MACHINE PARTS



XG-2000 TOOLING PARTS	Column1	Column2
S. NO.	PART NO.	DISCRIPTION
1	XG2KTB-0718	OUTSIDE FORMER L
2	XG2KTB-0721	OUTSIDE FORMER R
3	XG2KTB-0808	INSIDE FORMER L
4	XG2KTB-0807	INSIDE FORMER R
5	XG2KTB-0722	SHEAR BLADE L
6	XG2KTB-0717	SHEAR BLADE R
7	XG2KTB-0720	TIP DRIVER L
8	XG2KTB-0719	TIP DRIVER R
9	XG2KTB-0813	SHEAR BLOCK R
10	XG2KTB-0814	SHEAR BLOCK L
11	XG2KTB-1113	SPRING EXT.
12	XG2KDZ-1019	CUTTER MOVING
13	XG2KDZ-1020	CUTTER FIXED
14	XG2KTB-0806	KICKOUT ARM L
15	XG2KTB-0805	KICKOUT ARM R
16	XG2KTB-0803	SPACER
17	XG2KTB-0804	SHOULDER SCREW
18	XG3KDL-17063	MOTOR
19	XG2KDZ-1017	CLINCH NUT
20	XG2KDZ-1022	ROB PISTON
21	XG2KDZ-1024	
22	XG3KTB-06041	PUSH ROD XG3000
23	XG3K2W-02018	UPPER PUSHER
24	XG3K2W-02019	LOWER PUSHER
25	XG2KDZ-1011	CUTTER BUSHING
26	XG4K01-04-058	INSIDE FORMER L
27	XG4K01-04-059	INSIDE FORMER R
28	XG2KDZ-1005	INULATOR RIGHT
29	XG2KDZ-1006	INULATOR RIGHT
30	XG3KD2-07099	SHOULDER SCREW
31	XG3KD2-07093	ACTUATOR

32	XG3KD2-07035	SPG. COMORESSION
33	XG3KZW-02047	SPG. COMORESSION
34	XG3KZW-02050	SPG.
35	XG3KZW-02049	SPG.
36	XG2KTB-0810	COVER LOWER HOUSING-LH
37	XG2KTB-0809	COVER LOWER HOUSING-RH
38	XG3KCJ-13010	PUSHER
39	XG3KCJ-13026	PUSHER TIP
40	XG3KCJ-13028	SPRING PIN
41	XG3KCJ-13014	
42	XG3KCJ-13031	ROLLER
43	XG3KCJ-13023	SPRING
44	XG3KSL-04056	LATCH
45	XG3KSL-04057	TOP GUIDE
46	XG3KSL-04054	LATCH HOLDER
47	XG3KSL-04055	BOTTUM GUIDE
48	XG3KSL-04042	SPRING EXT
49	XG3KSL-04025	SUPPORT GUIDE
50	XG3KSL-04040	CYLINDER CTA
51	XG3KSL-04058	CAM
52	XG3KLZ-05017	SPRING
53	XG3KJL-09024	CUTTER
54	XG3KJL-09025	PUSHER PULL DOWN
55	XG3KJL-09026	LEAD RETANER
56	XG3KJL-09019	CAM
57	XG3KJL-09012	SLIDE
58	XG3KJL-09017	STOPER
59	XG3KJL-09023	ANVIL
60	XG3KZW-02018	UPPER PUSHER
61	XG3KZW-02019	LOWER PUSHER
62	XG3KDZ-07048	CYLINDER CLINCH
63	XG3KDZ-07046	CYLINDER ANVIL UP-DOWN
64	XG3KDZ-07047	SENSOR
65	XG3KDZ-07098	ACTUATOR
66	XG3KDZ-07099	SOLDER SCREW
67	XG3KDZ-07093	ADJT NUT
68	XG3KDZ-07096	
69	XG3KDZ-07037	PLUNGER
70	XG3KDZ-07031	ANVIL EXT
71	XG3KDZ-07034	CUTTER EXT
72	XG3KDZ-07032	CUTTER INT
73	XG3KDZ-07033	ANVIL INT
74	XG2KDZ-1010	TUBE
75	XG2KDZ-1026	BLOCK
76	XG2KZT0448	SCREW M5
77	XG2KZT-0441	BASE PLATE
78	XG2KTB-0710	HEAD SHAFT
79	XG2KTB-0632	
80	XG4K-0104056	
81	XG4K-0104047	
82	XG2KTB-802	SPRING PLATE
83	XG2KZT-0404	LOCATER
84	xg3kzw-02023	inter pusher

85	xg3kzw-02044	e-ring
86	xg3kzw-02043	lock
87	XG3KTB-06021	
88	XG2KTB-0507	
89	XG2KGZ-327	RACK
90	XG2KGZ-328	RACK
91	XG2KZT-0449	
92	Xg3kzw-02020-2	
93	XG2KDZ-1033	O-RING
94	XG2KDZ-1034	O-RING
95	XG2KDZ-1031	O-RING
96	XG2KDZ-1030	O-RING
97	XG2KTB-710	HEAD ARM
98	XG2KTB-712	
99	XG2KTB-0904	GUIDE-R
100	XG2KTB-0713	HEAD ARM OUTER
101	XG2KTB-0716	HEAD ARM OUTER
102	XG2KTB-0615	HOUSING INSERTING LOWER RH
103	XG2KTB-0614	HOUSING INSERTING LOWER LH
104	XG3KDZ-07025	INSPECTION ROD
105	XG3KCJ-13017	PAWL BLADE (XG3KCJ-13017)
106	XG3KCJ-13016	PAWL BLADE L (XG3KCJ-13016)
107	XG3KCJ-13018	PAWL BLADE R (XG3KCJ-13018)
108	XG3KDZ-07063	CLINCH LOCATING PIN (XG3KDZ-07063)
109	XG3KCJ-13024	PRESSING ROD SLIDER SPRING
110	XG3KJL-09010	MATERIAL CLIP PINCH ROLLER
111	XG3KJL-09029	SPRING(XG3KJL-09029)
112	XG3KJL-09027	SPRING 1(XG3KJL-09027)
113	XG3KJL-09028	SPRING 2(XG3KJL-09028)
114	XG3KZW-02058	Chain Clip
115	XG3KSL-04041	SPRING
116	XG3KTB- 06069	
117	XG2KDZ-1016	Anvil housing
118	XG2KDZ-1027	Cylinder (Anvil)
119	XG3KZW-02059	CHAIN CLIP SPRING
120	XG3KZW-02040	CQ2A32-15DCM
121	XG3KJL-09030	SPRING CLIP
122	4-40*1/4	SCREW MADE IN USA
123	XG3KDZ-07021	PIN CLIP ASSY
124	XG3KDZ-07063	CLINCH LOCATING PIN
125	XG3KSL-04054	SPRING MATERIAL CLAMPING
126	XG3KSL-04042	TENSION SPRING
127	XG3KSL-04006	MATERIAL CLIP HOLDER
128	XG3KGZ-03066	RUBBER SLEEVE
129	XG3KGZ-03053	CONNECTING PIN
130	XG2KGZ-0349	TIMING BELT 161L
131	PL-5959P	PIN
132	XG2KZT-0433	PIN
133	XG2KTX-1124	WIRE TUBE
134	EE-SX671 (XG3KDL-17054)	OPTOELECTRONIC SWITCH
135	EE-SX670 (XG3KDL-17053)	OPTOELECTRONIC SWITCH
136	XG3KCJ-13020	PLUM FLOWER SLIDER XG3KCJ-13020
137	XG3KCJ-13011	SLIDER XG3KCJ-13011

138	XG3KCJ-13032	BEARING R155 XG3KCJ-13032
139	XG3KCJ-13031	BEARING R3 XG3KCJ-13031
140	XG3KCJ-13019	TRIANGLE SLIDER XG3KCJ-13019
141	XG3KCJ-13012	ECCENTRIC PIN XG3KCJ-13012
142	XG3KTB-06069	P AXIS DRIVE GEAR
143	XG3KZJ-16027	ZIG LOCATING PIN
144	XG2KDZ-1018	CUTTER
145		SCREW M3*6
146	XG3KJL-09021	PRESSING PIN
147		M5 NUT
148	XG3KJL-09022	PRESSING PIN 1
149	XG2KTB-0455	Guide Spring
150	XG2KTB-0445	Guide
151	XG2KTB-1030	Guide Spring
152	XG2KTB-0711	Screw 10-32U
153	XG3KJL-09016	SLIDER CAP
154	XG3KJL-09022	PRESSING PIN 1
155	XG2KDZ-1007	BASE PLATE LH
156	XG2KDZ-1008	BASE PLATE RH
157		BUSHING for XG2KTB-1011
158		COMMUNICATION CABLE SET
159	XG2KTB-0820	NUT 3/16
160	XG2KTB-0818	BLOCK
161	XG2KTB-0802	SPRING PLATE
162	XG2KTB-0802	SPRING PLATE
163	XG2KZT-0425	Turn Table Locked Jaw
164	XG1KDG-0741	Chain Saw
165	XG1KDG-0738	Chain Saw
166	XG1KDG-0739	Chain Clamp
167	XG1KDG-0740	Chain Clamp